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Member

Janice Gray

Beverly Hyde

Jane Reynolds

Jim Thompson

Ronald Zellem

Jerry Luszczak

Board Liaison
Mark Skidmore
mskidmore@hvilletn.org

Historic Zoning Commission

Type
(N/A)

Historic Org.
(N/A)
Architect
(N/A)

(N/A)

Appointment Term Length Term Begins

12/13/2005 5 years

11/11/2003 5 years

2/8/2022 5 years
3/14/2017 5 years
5/28/2024 5 years

7/9/2024 5 years

Staff Liaison

Keith Free

Planning Department
Hendersonville, TN
kfree@hvilletn.org

11/13/2020

11/13/2023

11/13/2021

11/13/2023

11/13/2014

11/13/2021

Term Ends
11/12/2025

11/12/2028

11/12/2026

11/12/2028

11/12/2029

11/12/2026
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