

Revised 2/13/2026

Historic Zoning Commission

Member	Type	Appointment	Term Length	Term Begins	Term Ends
Janice Gray	(N/A)	12/13/2005	5 years	11/13/2020	11/12/2025
Beverly Hyde	Historic Org.	11/11/2003	5 years	11/13/2023	11/12/2028
Jane Reynolds	(N/A)	2/8/2022	5 years	11/13/2021	11/12/2026
Jim Thompson	Architect	3/14/2017	5 years	11/13/2023	11/12/2028
Ronald Zellem	(N/A)	5/28/2024	5 years	11/13/2014	11/12/2029
Jerry Luszcak	(N/A)	7/9/2024	5 years	11/13/2021	11/12/2026

Board Liaison
Mark Skidmore
mskidmore@hvilletn.org

Staff Liaison
Keith Free
Planning Department
Hendersonville, TN
kfree@hvilletn.org